

Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew, Richmond, Surrey TW9 3AE 020 8332 5000 | kew.org | info@kew.org

1 April 2021 2021-08

Your request for information

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 3 March 2021. Your request has been reviewed and responded to as a legal obligation pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your request

Construction Professional Services (under the NHS LPP L0038 Framework, Lot 1): https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/f8a9e9d1-30f7-4c7c-bebe-6fcd737ea88d

The details we require are:

- 1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
- 2. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date
- 3. Start date & duration of framework
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed, and what procurement vehicle will be used?
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Our response

Please see below our response to the request for information. Please note that some of this information for this contract, is published on our Contracts Finder. Under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we are not required to provide a response if the information is readily available in the public domain. This information is available at the following link:

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/notice/f8a9e9d1-30f7-4c7c-bebe-6fcd737ea88d?origin=SearchResults&p

- 1. There were four suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract. The three unsuccessful bidders were AHR Associates, Capita, and Frankhams. The successful bidder was Mott Macdonald Limited.
- 2. Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000
- 3. Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000
- 4. No extension has yet been confirmed.
- 5. This is currently being planned and, to date, has not been confirmed.
- 6. Peter Alesbury, Head of Estates and Facilities Management

Informative

We hope that you are satisfied with the way in which we have dealt with your request.



However, should you not be satisfied, you can request an internal review by our General Counsel, Ms. Diane Scott. Once your request has been reviewed, you will receive a formal response within 20 working days. To contact Ms. Scott, please email d.scott@kew.org or write to the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew, Richmond, Surrey TW9 3AB.

If you remain dissatisfied with the way in which RBG Kew has dealt with your request, you are entitled to ask the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) to review our decision. Information on how to contact the ICO is available on their website at www.ico.org.uk.